
Buffalo St. (8-4-2, 3-2-2 SUNYAC) -vs- Cortland (12-1-2, 6-1 SUNYAC)
10/13/2018 at Cortland, NY (Stadium Red)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 22:43 (YELLOW), #2 Brandon Gracias (CORTLAND)   27:45 (YELLOW), #19 Blake Aronson (CORTLAND)   44:58
(YELLOW), #7 Ali Shawish (BUFFST)   71:35 (YELLOW), #7 Jake Keller (CORTLAND)   71:35 (YELLOW), #18 August Finn (BUFFST)   71:53
(RED), #19 Blake Aronson (CORTLAND)   75:41 (RED), #18 August Finn (BUFFST)   

Date: 10/13/2018
Attendance: 121
Stadium: Stadium Red
Officials: Referee, Robert Ames   Asst. Referee, Dan Schantz   Nick
Wagner   Timekeeper, Frances   Scorer, Danimal/NoMas   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Buffalo St. 0 0 0
Cortland 2 0 2

Buffalo St. 0

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

G 1 Andreas Queen 0 0 0 0
2 Colin O'Keefe 0 0 0 0
3 Badi Smith 1 0 0 0
5 Robert Williamson 2 0 0 0
6 Saleman Salim 0 0 0 0
7 Ali Shawish 1 0 0 0
8 Nemanja Simic 1 0 0 0
10 Theo Pencic 4 2 0 0
11 Anthony Roncone 1 0 0 0
18 August Finn 2 0 0 0
21 Trevor Moreland 1 0 0 0

Substitutes
9 Zakaria Shaibi 0 0 0 0
13 Abdul Salem 0 0 0 0
17 Pa Lu 0 0 0 0
19 Ramazani Juma 0 0 0 0

Totals 13 2 0 0

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Andreas Queen 90:00 2 1

Totals 2 1

Cortland 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A
Starters

2 Brandon Gracias 0 0 0 0
3 Michael Miner 1 0 0 0
4 Miguel Tunas 0 0 0 1
5 Dan Figarella 0 0 0 0
7 Jake Keller 3 0 0 1
9 Anthony Ruggiero 2 1 0 0
11 Migell Ormsby 4 3 2 0
12 Nevin Nambiar 0 0 0 0
14 Jake Kaufman 0 0 0 0
19 Blake Aronson 0 0 0 0

G 31 Sean Kelly 0 0 0 0
Substitutes

6 Garrett Sweeney 0 0 0 0
16 Lucas Heuft 0 0 0 0
18 Sam Fuller 0 0 0 0
21 Nick Pfeiffer 0 0 0 0
22 Eli Yasuna 0 0 0 0
28 Leke Dossou 0 0 0 0

Totals 10 4 2 2

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
31 Sean Kelly 90:00 0 2

Totals 0 2

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Buffalo St. 5 8 13
Cortland 4 6 10

Saves By Period
Buffalo St. 1 1 2
Cortland 1 1 2

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Buffalo St. 0 3 3
Cortland 1 1 2

Fouls By Period
Buffalo St. 6 5 11
Cortland 9 7 16

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

33:24
CORTL
AND Migell Ormsby Jake Keller Inside left post, middle box

43:31
CORTL
AND Migell Ormsby Miguel Tunas Long ball over top, beat goalie 1v1



Time Play By Play
00:00 Andreas Queen at goalie for Buffalo St..
00:00 Sean Kelly at goalie for Cortland.
02:11 Offside against Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
08:12 Shot by BUFFST Theo Pencic, SAVE Sean Kelly.
-- Foul on Cortland.
10:48 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby, SAVE TEAM.
11:10 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [11:10].
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
12:43 Shot by BUFFST Badi Smith HIGH.
-- Foul on Cortland.
14:57 Shot by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby WIDE LEFT.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
-- Foul on Cortland.
17:18 Header Shot by BUFFST Robert Williamson HIGH.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
-- Foul on Cortland.
22:43 Yellow card on CORTLAND Brandon Gracias.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
24:22 Offside against Cortland.
26:48 CORTLAND substitution: Eli Yasuna for Michael Miner.
26:48 BUFFST substitution: Pa Lu for Badi Smith.
-- Foul on Cortland.
27:45 Yellow card on CORTLAND Blake Aronson.
28:48 Shot by BUFFST Theo Pencic BLOCKED.
33:24 GOAL by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Jake Keller, goal number 7 for season.

Buffalo St. 0, Cortland 1
-- *Inside left post, middle box
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
37:12 BUFFST substitution: Ramazani Juma for Pa Lu.
37:12 BUFFST substitution: Zakaria Shaibi for Anthony Roncone.
37:12 CORTLAND substitution: Sam Fuller for Brandon Gracias.
-- Foul on Cortland.
-- Foul on Cortland.
41:20 Shot by BUFFST August Finn WIDE RIGHT.
43:31 GOAL by CORTLAND Migell Ormsby, Assist by Miguel Tunas, goal number 8 for season.

Buffalo St. 0, Cortland 2
-- *Long ball over top, beat goalie 1v1
43:31 BUFFST substitution: Abdul Salem for Colin O'Keefe.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
44:58 Yellow card on BUFFST Ali Shawish.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For CORTLAND: #3  Michael Miner, #11 Migell Ormsby, #7  Jake Keller, #19 Blake Aronson, #4  Miguel Tunas, #5  Dan Figarella,
#6  Garrett Sweeney, #9  Anthony Ruggiero, #12 Nevin Nambiar, #14 Jake Kaufman, #31 Sean Kelly.

45:00
For BUFFST: #3  Badi Smith, #10 Theo Pencic, #7  Ali Shawish, #18 August Finn, #11 Anthony Roncone, #2  Colin O'Keefe, #21
Trevor Moreland, #8  Nemanja Simic, #5  Robert Williamson, #6  Saleman Salim, #1  Andreas Queen.

-- Foul on Cortland.
48:13 Shot by BUFFST Anthony Roncone WIDE LEFT.
49:37 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller WIDE LEFT.
50:42 Shot by BUFFST Trevor Moreland BLOCKED.
51:03 Corner kick by BUFFST Ali Shawish [51:03].
51:26 Offside against Cortland.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
55:13 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller HIGH.
-- Foul on Cortland.
57:32 Shot by CORTLAND Michael Miner BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
60:21 Shot by CORTLAND Jake Keller WIDE LEFT.
60:27 CORTLAND substitution: Lucas Heuft for Migell Ormsby.



60:39 CORTLAND substitution: Leke Dossou for Anthony Ruggiero.
62:10 Offside against Cortland.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
-- Foul on Cortland.
66:51 Shot by BUFFST August Finn BLOCKED.
68:24 Shot by BUFFST Theo Pencic, SAVE Sean Kelly.
68:46 Corner kick by BUFFST Ali Shawish [68:46].
69:13 Corner kick by BUFFST Trevor Moreland [69:13].
-- Foul on Cortland.
70:36 CORTLAND substitution: Eli Yasuna for Michael Miner.
70:36 CORTLAND substitution: Anthony Ruggiero for Leke Dossou.
70:36 CORTLAND substitution: Migell Ormsby for Lucas Heuft.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
-- Foul on Cortland.
71:35 Yellow card on CORTLAND Jake Keller.
71:35 Yellow card on BUFFST August Finn.
-- Foul on Cortland.
71:53 Red card on CORTLAND Blake Aronson.
71:56 Shot by BUFFST Robert Williamson WIDE RIGHT.
72:00 BUFFST substitution: Zakaria Shaibi for Anthony Roncone.
75:04 Shot by BUFFST Ali Shawish WIDE LEFT.
75:06 CORTLAND substitution: Michael Miner for Eli Yasuna.
-- Foul on Buffalo St..
75:41 Red card on BUFFST August Finn.
76:16 Shot by BUFFST Nemanja Simic WIDE LEFT.
79:18 CORTLAND substitution: Nick Pfeiffer for Jake Keller.
83:03 Shot by BUFFST Theo Pencic WIDE RIGHT.
-- Foul on Cortland.
84:44 Shot by CORTLAND Anthony Ruggiero WIDE RIGHT.
88:03 Corner kick by CORTLAND Miguel Tunas [88:03].
88:09 Shot by CORTLAND Anthony Ruggiero, SAVE Andreas Queen.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


